FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

04-12-2000

101317890

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 44481-5004-3

IEET

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner for Patents:	copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
Name of conveying party(ies):	PEVO	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COR Therapeutics, Inc.
Uma SINHA David L. WOLF	MAR 0 3 2000	Name: COR Therapeutics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac Yes X No	che ATRANCHI	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	Name	City: South San Francisco State: CA Zip:
Execution Date: June 17, 1992		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a number. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/307,609 Additional numbers attached: YesX		execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: 	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Reid G. Adler Internal Address: Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lewis & Bock	kius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2	20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature	A SALAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Thomas F. Poché	Signatu	re March 3, 2000 Date
1 FC:581 40.00 QP	Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

1-WA/1372798.1

PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0004

THIS ASSIGNA	
	MENT. by Uma Sinha and David L. Wolf
(hereinafter refe	808 Junipero Serra Blvd. San Francisco. CA 94127 erred to as the assignors), residing at 2142 Bellview Dr. Palo Alto, CA 94303 and
respectively, wi	tnesseth:
WHEF	REAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in
GLYCOSYI	ATION-MEDIATED INHIBITION OF FACTOR X
set forth in an c	application for Letters Patent of the United States, 📋 having an oath or declaration executed on even
	X bearing Serial No. 07/854,109 and filed on 20 March 1992 and
WHE	REAS. COR THERAPEUTICS, INC.
duly organized	under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u> , and having its principal
place of busine	South San Francisco, California
NOW erations, the re over, and by the	or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: THEREFORE, in consideration ofone Dollar (\$_1_00.) and other good and sufficient consideration of _one_ Dollar (\$_1_00.) and other good and sufficient consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set each presents do self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal represents.
erations, the re over, and by the tives and assign Patent, and an be granted their application, or it toon for the Promand behoof and terms for which and enjoyed by AND 1 assignee, its supresents, the a inventions and said assignors forth.	THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>one</u> Dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>) and other good and sufficient consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set



PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0005

David L. Wolf

DEC-20-99 13:17 FROM: COR THERAPEUTICS ID:6502449208 PAGE AND PARTY APATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

	_
	_
	_
A 1 A 1	-
	=
	-
	25
4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	OIP	W FOWER OF ATTORNET
Patch and Hademar Office	E	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 044481-5004-03
s a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	PADEMARK OF ICE	

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names

are listed below) of the subject ma	tter which is claimed and for which a	patent is sought on the invention	on entitied:
GLYCOSYLATION-MEDIATE	ED INHIBITION OF FACTOR X		
the specification of which:			
is attached hereto; or			
was filed as United States applicat	ion Serial No on	and was amended on	(if applicable); or
was filed as PCT international app on (if applica	lication Number <u>PCT/US93/2203</u> or ble).	n <u>March 11, 1993</u> and was ame	nded under PCT Article 19
I hereby state that I have reviewed any amendment referred to above.	and understand the contents of the al	pove-identified specification, inc	cluding the claims, as amended by
I acknowledge the duty to disclose presented in this application in acc	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of ordance with Title 37, Code of Feder	ffice information which is mater al Regulations, §1.56.	ial to the patentability of claims
or inventor's certificate or \$365(a) America listed below and have also application(s) designating at least of	efits under Title 35, United States Co of any PCT international application of identified below any foreign applica- tione country other than the United Sta- ation(s) of which priority is claimed:	(s) designating at least one coun ation(s) for patent or inventor's tes of America filed by me on the	try other than the United States of certificate or any PCT international
PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION	V(S):		
COUNTRY (if PCT, indicate PCT)	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PRIORITY CLAIMED
			[] Yes[] No
			[] Yes[] No

1464 1274127 1

Page 1 of 3

181 20 1999 16:09

PATENT PAGE. 02 **REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0006**

[] Yes[] No

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) or §365(c) of any PCT international application(s) designating the United States of America that is/are listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in that/those prior application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of claims presented in this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application(s) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

PRIOR U.S. APPLICATIONS OR PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS DESIGNATING THE U.S. FOR BENEFIT:

U.S. APPLICATIONS		STATUS (Check One)		
U.S. APPLICATION NO.	U.S. FILING DATE	PATENTED	PENDING	ABANDONED
07/854,109	March 20, 1992			х
08/302.226	September 6, 1994	x		

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP included in the Customer Number provided below to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to that Customer Number.

Customer Number: 009629

Direct Telephone Calls To: (name and telephone number)

Reid G. Adler 202-467-7756

1-wA 1274127 1

Page 2 of 3

TEC 20 1999 16:09

PATENT PAGE. 03

REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0007

4/4

DEC-20-99 13:17 FROM: COR THERAPEUTICS ID: Commence U. claration For Patent Application and Power of Attorney - (Continued)

(includes Reference to PCT International Applications)
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 44481-5004-03

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	Uma SINHA	
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	808 Junipero Serra Blvd., San Francisco, CA	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
		India
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	Same as residence	_
FIRST OR SOLE INVENTO		DATE 12/20/09

FULL NAME OF	David WOLF		
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	3133 Woods Circle, Davis CA 95616	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
		United States	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	Same as residence		
SECOND INVENTOR'S SIG	OND INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE		
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR			
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP			
POST OFFICE ADDRESS			
THIRD INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE		DATE	

[X] No Listing of Inventors Continued on attached page(s) []Yos

1-MA 1274127 1

Page 3 of 3

DEC 20 1999 16:10

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

PATENT PAGE. 04

REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0008